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Important Contacts for Building in Washington County, Kentucky 
 

 
E911 Addressing:    Kevin Devine 
Email Address:    wcoem@bellsouth.net 
Phone Number:   859-336-0746 
 
Planning Coordinator:  Buddy Parker 
Email Address:    bparker28@yahoo.com 
Phone Number:    859-336-5415 
Office Hours:    Monday and Thursday, 8:00 am-1:00 pm EST 
 
Rumpke Garbage Service:  Billie Ann Cambron  
Email Address    billie.cambron@rumpke.com 
Phone Number:    859-336-3710 
 
Entrance Approval   Tommy Warner 
Off of a County Road:  twarner@kyol.net 
     859-336-5429 
 
Entrance Approval   Christopher Barr 
Off of a State Road:   christopher.barr@ky.gov 
     859-336-7170 
 
Local Building Inspector:   (City of Springfield only)   John Thompson   270-692-6272 
 
For Commercial Construction:  Contact KY Dept. Housing, Buildings & Construction for 

building permits at 502-573-0365 
 
State Building Inspector:  Christopher Wiggins 
Email Address:    Christopher.wiggins@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-297-8928 
 
State Manufactured 
Housing Inspector:   Carl Lee 
Email Address:   carl.lee@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-283-8297 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Tommy Lanham 
Email Address:    tlinspection@yahoo.com 
Phone Number:   859-324-3285 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Don Cravens 
Email Address:   donald.cravens@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   606-391-5531 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jack Hancock 
Email Address:   jack.hancock@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   502-330-3885    
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HVAC Inspector:   Jason DeMurray 
Email Address:   jason.demurray@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-283-1042 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Daniel Samuels 
Email Address:   daniel.samuels@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   502-203-3038 
Office Hours:    Thursday, 8:00 am-9:30 am EST 
Office Address:   Washington County Health Department 
     302 East Main Street, Springfield, KY 40069 
 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Alexis Willett 
Email Address:   alexis.willett@ltdhd.org 
Phone Number:   859-336-0574 
Office Hours:    Monday and Tuesday, 8:00 am-9:30 am EST 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Ben Tate 
Email Address:   benjamin.tate@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-604-5072 
 
Water Company:   Springfield Water & Sewer Commission 
Email Address:   service@springfieldwater.org 
Phone Number:    85-336-5454 


